Five Days Online Workshop

On "Protecting Your Creative Edge: An Introduction to Intellectual Property Rights (PIIPR-2025)"

to be held from $(17^{th} March 2025 - 21^{st} March 2025)$



Chief Patron Prof. D V L N Somayajulu *Honorable Director, NIT Manipur*

Patron

Prof. Kh. Tomba Singh *Honorable Registrar, NIT Manipur*

Coordinators

Dr. Anil Kumar Birru, Assoc. Prof., HOD (ME) Dr. Sabindra Kachhap, Assistant Professor (ME) Conveners

Dr. Prabhat Kumar, Assistant Professor (ME) Dr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Assistant Professor (ME)

Advisory Committee

Prof. Rajesh Kumar Bhushan, Professor (ME) Dr. H. Neeranjan Singh, Assistant Professor (ME)

Organised by

Department of Mechanical Engineering, National Institute of Technology Manipur

About the Institute

National Institute of Technology Manipur, a Centrally funded technical institution is setup to impart quality technical education at various level of higher learning. It is one of the ten new NITs established and developed as "Institute of National Importance" by an act of Parliament in 2007. The institute has the responsibility of providing high quality education in Engineering, Technology and Sciences to produce competent technical and scientific manpower for the country. The Institute offers B. Tech, M. Tech, M. Sc., and PhD programmers in several disciplines of Engineering, Technology and Sciences.

About the Course

This workshop aims to provide participants with a comprehensive understanding of Intellectual Property Rights (IPR), focusing on its significance in the modern world of innovation, business, and technology. The workshop will provide with valuable insights into how IPR plays a crucial role in the protection and commercialization of creative works and inventions, empowering them to navigate the complexities of intellectual property in their personal and professional endeavors.

Experts: IIT'S,NIT'S, & Legal professionals.

Important Dates

Registration deadline	14 th March 2025	
Workshop Dates	17 th – 21 st March 2025	

	Registration Fee	
Par	rticipants	Registration Fees including 18% GST (Rs.)
UC	G/PG/PhD Students*	100/-
	culties/Academicians & vocates/ Lawyers	200/-
Ind	lustry Professionals	300/-
*Note: UG/PG/PhD students of NIT Manipur, are exempted from registration.		

Registration Form

Registration for the workshop can be done before the last date with the google form link https://forms.gle/Uhj9oqXREFbjPXMs5

Bank Account Details:

Name: Director NIT Manipur IRG Acc. No. 60330100000143 Bank and Branch: Bank of Baroda, NIT Manipur IFSC code: BARB0NITMAN

ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE

Dr. Anil Kumar Birru, Associate Professor, Head of Dept. ME. NIT Manipur-795004
Dr. Sabindra Kachhap, Assistant Professor, ME
Email: <u>stc.mechnitmanipur@gmail.com</u>
Phone: +91 8331866984 (WhatsApp)
NIT Manipur, Langol Campus, Imphal West-795004